Cleveland State University

Fall 2016
GRADUATE / MASTERS Fee Schedule Spring 2017
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Hours International Students Occupational Therapy EMBA, Global AMBA, or Master of Qifted Master of Urbap
(MOT) and Speech & Mobile AMBA Students) Education Secondary Teaching
Hearing (MSPH)
1 $998.90 $1,031.50 $1,074.10 $541.40 $606.40 $606.40
2 1,997.80 2,063.00 2,148.20 1,082.80 1,212.80 1,212.80
3 2,996.70 3,094.50 3,222.30 1,624.20 1,819.20 1,819.20
4 3,995.60 4,126.00 4,296.40 2,165.60 2,425.60 2,425.60
5 4,994.50 5,157.50 5,370.50 2,707.00 3,032.00 3,032.00
6 5,993.40 6,189.00 6,444.60 3,248.40 3,638.40 3,638.40
7 6,992.30 7,220.50 7,518.70 3,789.80 4,244.80 4,244.80
8 7,991.20 8,252.00 8,592.80 4,331.20 4,851.20 4,851.20
9 8,990.10 9,283.50 9,666.90 4,872.60 5,457.60 5,457.60
10 9,989.00 10,315.00 10,741.00 5,414.00 6,064.00 6,064.00
11 10,987.90 11,346.50 11,815.10 5,955.40 6,670.40 6,670.40
12 11,986.80 12,378.00 12,889.20 6,496.80 7,276.80 7,276.80
13 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
14 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
15 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
16 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
17 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
18 12,985.70 13,409.50 13,963.30 7,038.20 7,883.20 7,883.20
There is no upper limit on the tuition band. The tuition credit band for Graduate students is 13 credit hours and above.
ALLOCATION OF FEES
1 Credit Hour
nstuctionl $935.00 $967.60 $1,010.20 $477.50 $542.50 $542.50
General Fee: $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40 $55.40
Tecnology $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Miscellaneous Fees are not refundable)

Engineering Fee

$17.00 per credit hour

e-learning Fee

$25.00 per credit hour

Athletic Fee

$3 per credit hour, if enrolled in 9 or more credit hours

Budget Payment Plan Late Fee

$50.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term

Collection Fee

$100.00 minimum to $200.00 maximum, based on account

balance

Billing Service Fee (ECSI)

$50.00

Late Payment Fee (for students not on a payment plan)

$100.00 per month, beginning in the first month of the term

Late Registration Fee

$50.00 - week 2; $100.00 - week 3; $200.00 - week 4

Late Registration / Late Add (after the end of the term)

Out of state (International) fees plus $200.00. ($200.00 minimum)

Returned Check / Returned E-Check / Returned Credit Card Fees

$30.00 (plus a late payment, registration, BPP or other applicable late fees)

RTA U-Pass Fee (required for all semesters)

$30.00 fee assessed if enrolled in 1 or more credit hours on CSU's main campus.

e Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.

e See the Treasury Services Office website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules’) for more information on special program fees (EMBA, Global AMBA,
Mobile AMBA, Diversity Management, MPH, MFA) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.

e Tuition and fees must be paid on the MONDAY prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.
Enrollment may be cancelled if payment arrangements are not completed timely.

e After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved May 25, 2016

This Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees.




